
3.01 

 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS 

 

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

GRANTS FUNDED  

CITY COLLEGES OF CHICAGO 

 

 
THE CHANCELLOR  

 

REPORTS that following grant or contract awards have been received and the resulting projects have 

been initiated during the month of September, 2010: 

     

 

 

 

 

PD # College  Start End Grant Title Sponsor Award Amount 

100508 DO 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 State Bas Adult Ed ICCB $2,132,873 

100509 DO 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 State Perf Adult Ed ICCB $528,800 

100510 DO 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 State PubAs Adt Ed ICCB $1,143,658 

         100511 DO 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 Fed Bas Adult Ed ICCB $2,064,243 

         100512     TR 7/1/2010    6/30/2011      Fed EL/Civics                ICCB        $452,077 

100515 DO 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 PCCS ICCB $269,168 

100717 TR, OH 71/2010 6/30/2011 Middle College YCCS $2,563,120 

100516 

060616 

100904 

100905 

100410 

DO 

HW 

HW 

TR 

WYCC 

7/1/2010 

10/1/2010 

1/26/2010 

9/1/2010 

1/1/2010 

6/30/2011 

9/30/2011 

6/30/2011 

8/31/2011 

12/31/2011 

Carl Perkins 

Exp New Models 

Ill Coop Work St 

SSS Trio 

Hope and Healing 

ICCB 

NSF 

IBHE 

US Dept Ed 

W.K. Kellogg Fnd. 

$2,661,337 

$500,000 

$13,800 

 $226,262 

$300,000 

070701 DO  7/1/2010  6/30/2011 Partner Early Chld McCormick Fnd. $85,000 

100518 DO    7/1/2010  6/30/2011 Early Sch Leavers ICCB $75,000 

100517 TR 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 Prog Impr Grant ICCB $17,161 

091110 OH 8/30/2010 7/31/2011 USTEP NSF $56,500 

100529 OH 7/1/2010 6/30/2011 State Pre-K 
CPS $61,270 

       

     TOTAL AMOUNT    $13,150,269 

       

                  Respectfully 

submitted, 

 

       

       

       November 4,  2010    Cheryl L. Hyman 

Chancellor 

 

30694 
ADOPTED - BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

NOVEMBER 4, 2010 



       

       

 


